

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School Brgy. Graceville, San Jose del Monte City

## February 15, 2022 SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO.010 s. 2022

To: Brgy. Chairman Committee Chairman on Education GPTA Officers

## MIDYEAR ASSESSMENT OF SCHOOL PROGRAMS, PROJECTS, POLICIES, AND PRESENTATION OF SMEA

- 1. This office announces the Midyear Assessment of School Programs, Projects, Policies, and Presentation of School Monitoring, Evaluation and Assessment (SMEA) with General Parents-Teachers Association Officers and LGU Brgy. Representatives on February 16, 9:00 A.M at Graceville Elementary School.
- 2. The assessment aims to:
  - a. Asses the existing school programs, projects, and policies;
  - b. Present the School Monitoring, Evaluation and Assessment (SMEA); and,
  - c. Solicit stakeholders' feedback and suggestions on the existing programs, projects, and policies of the school.
- 3. The participants are:

HON. ELMER B. CANO – Brgy. Chairman HON, FERDINAND MOSTAJO- Committee Chairman on Education MARY ANN A. ACOSTA- President JOCELLE J. BANIQUED - Vice President CHERYL I. RODRIGUEZ- Secretary SHERYL C. BRAGAIS- Auditor JENNIFER H. PALATTAO – P.I.O. YOLANDA O. BO- BOD (Parent) MARIBELA A. CANO -BOD (Parent) ROSE ANN MANGALAO- BOD (Parent) MARIVIC A . GERONA - BOD (Parent) CECILLIA T. VALLEJOS - BOD (Parent) BOBBY B. BOBADILLA- BOD (Teacher) ROCHELLE J. ESGUERRA- BOD (Teacher) SYCHE S. TABUZO- BOD (Teacher) JEFFREY DC. HERRERA- BOD (Teacher)

4. Participation of everyone involve is enjoined

on DIANALYN A. PALAGANAS PhD Principal II



School ID: 162503 Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan Telephone No.: (044)307-0131 • Website: http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph





Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III – Central Luzon Schools Division of San Jose del Monte City Graceville Elementary School

BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY



